

No. RITES/SECY/NSE



राइट्स लिमिटेड (भारत संरकार का प्रतिष्ठान) RITES LIMITED (Schedule 'A' Enterprise of Govt. of India)

Date: June 12, 2024

То	То
Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051	Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code- RITES	Scrip Code- 541556

Sub: <u>Press Release titled "RITES and Andal Diesel Shed sign MoU for Loco</u> <u>Maintenance" dated June 11, 2024</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith press release titled "**RITES and Andal Diesel Shed sign MoU for Loco Maintenance**" dated June 11, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For **RITES Limited**

Ashok Mishra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: F6411

Transforming to GREEN

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः शिखर, प्लॉट नं. 1, सेक्टर-29, गुरूग्राम-122 001 (मारत), Corporate Office: Shikhar, Plot No.1, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001 (INDIA) पंजीकृत कार्यालयः स्कोप मीनार, लक्ष्मी नगर, दिल्ली-110 092 (भारत), Registered Office: SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi- 110 092 (INDIA) दूरमाष (Tel.): (0124) 2571666, फैक्स (Fax): (0124) 2571660, ई.मेल (E-mail) info@rites.com वेबसाइट (Website): www.rites.com CIN: L74899DL1974GO1007227





Press Release

RITES and Andal Diesel Shed sign MoU for Loco Maintenance

Gurugram, **June 11**, **2024**: RITES Ltd., a premier transport infrastructure consultancy, has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Eastern Railway's Andal Diesel Shed, Asansol Division, West Bengal. This MoU sets up a framework for collaboration on major schedule repair and maintenance of Diesel-Electric Locomotives owned by RITES and other clients at the Andal Diesel Shed facility.



Sh. C N Singh, DRM/Asansol and Dr. Deepak Tripathi, Director (Technical), RITES, at the MoU-signing ceremony

The partnership aims at streamlining the repair and maintenance process for diesel locomotives. As part of this collaboration, RITES will secure or identify business opportunities for higher schedule repairs, while the Andal Diesel Shed will execute the maintenance work.

About RITES Limited:

RITES Limited is a Navratna Public Sector Enterprise and a leading player in the transport consultancy and engineering sector in India, having diversified services and geographical reach. The company has an experience spanning 50 years and undertaken projects in over 55 countries in Asia, Africa, Latin America, South America, and Middle East region.

(f) 90 in ()

For more information, contact:

Ms. Kriti Sharma RITES Limited Mobile: +91 7837999270 E-mail: <u>cc@rites.com</u>

Transforming to GREEN

Ms. Kuhu Sharma MSL India Mobile: +91 7999890021 E-mail: kuhu.sharma@mslgroup.com

www.rites.com